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U.S. FOUNDATION FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA 

STATEMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITY FOR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

The University of Victoria is responsible for the preparation of the financial statements of the U.S. Foundation for the 

University of Victoria. The statements have been prepared in accordance with Canadian Public Sector Accounting 

Standards including the 4200 standards for government not-for-profit organizations and present fairly the financial position 

of the Foundation as at March 31, 2016 and the results of its operations for the year ended March 31, 2016. 

In fulfilling its responsibility and recognizing the limits inherent in all systems, the University's Administration 

has developed and maintains a system of internal control designed to provide reasonable assurance that the Foundation's 

assets are safeguarded from loss and that the accounting records are a reliable basis for preparation of the financial 

statements. 

The financial statements have been examined by Green, Horwood, & Co LLP, Chartered Professional Accountants, the 
independent auditors appointed by the Foundation's Board of Directors. The Independent Auditors' Report outlines the 

nature of their examination and expresses an opinion on the financial statements of the Foundation for the year ended 

March 31, 2016. 

President Treasurer 

June 9, 2016 
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See accompanying notes to the financial statements
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2016 2015
ASSETS

Cash on deposit $ 1,051     $ 10,000 

1,051     10,000 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Deferred contribution (Note 3) 959        -       

Fund balance ( Exhibit A) 92          10,000 

$ 1,051     $ 10,000 

-         -       

On behalf of the Board of Directors:

___________________________________ ___________________________________
President Treasurer

U.S. FOUNDATION FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA 
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 as at March 31, 2016
(in U.S. dollars)



U.S. FOUNDATION FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA 

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 

For the year ended March 31, 2016 

(in U.S. dollars) 

REVENUE 

Donations 

EXPENDITURES 

Transfer of donations to the Unviersity of Victoria 
and the University of Victoria Foundation (Note 3) 

Transfer of gifts in kind to the University of Victoria 

(Deficiency) excess of revenue over expenditures 

Fund balance at beginning of year 

Fund balance at end of year 

2016 2015 

$ 335,633 $ 271,362 

317,460 265,000 
28,081 1,747 

345,541 266,747 

(9,908) 4,615 

10,000 5,385 

$ 92 $ 10,000 

See accompanying notes to the financial statements 

5 









U.S. FOUNDATION FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA 
CONTINUITY SCHEDULE OF FUND BALANCE 

For the Year ended March 31, 2016 
(in U.S. dollars) 

BALANCE TRANSFERS OF BALANCE 

NON-ENDOWED FUNDS 

Transgender Archives 
Saint John's Bible 
Senior Research Chair in Transgender Studies 
Chair in Transgender Studies 
Digital Initiatives Fund -Library 
Eastern Boeotia Archaeological Project Fund 

ENDOWED FUNDS 

General Undergraduate Bursary 
Gregory Blue Scholarship in Global 
Robert Hagedorn Graduate Scholarship 
Economics Alumni Scholarships 
Frances Oldham Kelsey Award 

GIFTS IN KIND 

Mearns Centre for learning - Special collections 

Grand Total 

MAR 31/15 DONATIONS DONATIONS MAR 31/16 

$ $ 180 $ 
92 

277,800 
10,000 125 

150 
255 

10,000 278,602 

2,250 
200 

1,000 
500 

25,000 
28,950 

28,081 
28,081 

$ 10,000 $ 335,633 $ 

(Note 3) 

180 $ 

277,800 
10,125 

150 
255 

288,510 

2,250 
200 

1,000 
500 

25,000 
28,950 

28,081 
28,081 

345,541 $ 

92 

92 

92 

Exhibit A 
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